HOUSE BILL 254

A2 (2lr1985)

ENROLLED BILL

 $-{\it Economic Matters/Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs }--{\it Introduced by {\bf Cecil County Delegation}}$

introduced by even evally belo	gavion
Read and	Examined by Proofreaders:
	Proofreader
	Proofreader
Sealed with the Great Seal and	presented to the Governor, for his approval this
day of	at o'clock,M
	Speaker
	CHAPTER
AN ACT concerning	
Cecil County - Alcoh	nolic Beverages – Class BLX Licenses
facilities and kitchen equipm	he minimum capital investment for dining room ment required for a restaurant to qualify for a Class Cecil County; and generally relating to alcoholic County.
BY repealing and reenacting, without Article 2B – Alcoholic Bevera Section 6–201(i)(1) Annotated Code of Maryland (2011 Replacement Volume)	d
BY repealing and reenacting, with Article 2B – Alcoholic Bevers	·

EXPLANATION: CAPITALS INDICATE MATTER ADDED TO EXISTING LAW.

[Brackets] indicate matter deleted from existing law.

<u>Underlining</u> indicates amendments to bill.

1

2

12 13

Strike out indicates matter stricken from the bill by amendment or deleted from the law by amendment.

Italics indicate opposite chamber/conference committee amendments.



1 2 3	Section 6–201(i)(3)(ii) Annotated Code of Maryland (2011 Replacement Volume)
4 5	SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:
6	Article 2B – Alcoholic Beverages
7	6–201.
8	(i) (1) This subsection applies only in Cecil County.
9 10	(3) (ii) To qualify for a Class BLX on–sale license the restaurant shall have:
11 12 13	1. A minimum capital investment of [\$600,000] \$400,000 for dining room facilities and kitchen equipment, which sum may not include the cost of land, buildings, or a lease; and
14	2. A minimum seating capacity of 100 persons.
15 16	SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect July 1, 2012.
	Approved:
	Governor.
	Speaker of the House of Delegates.

President of the Senate.